
1 Shahryar Abolhosseini Photonics and Quantum Technology School Faculty sabolhosseini@aeoi.org.ir

2 Fereshteh Adli University of Mohaghegh Ardabili PhDStu fereshtehadli@yahoo.com

3 Azadeh Aezami Islamic Azad university of Ahvaz Faculty a.aezami@gmail.com

4 Sarah Aghababaei Isfahan University of Technology PhDStu s.aghababaei@ph.iut.ac.ir

5 Ali Ahanj Khayyam University/ IPM Faculty ahanj@ipm.ir

6 Fatemeh Ahmadi Buein Zahra Technical University Faculty fatemehs.ahmadis@gmail.com

7 Samira Ahmadi
Islamic Azad University, Ayatollah Amoli Branch

PhDStu moje.soda@gmail.com

8 Eskandar Ahmadi Pouya Shahrood University of Technology Researcher e.ahmady.ph@ut.ac.ir

9 Mohammad Alidoosti Shahraki School of Nano Science, IPM PhDStu m.alidoosti@ipm.ir

10 Zahra Alizadeh Yazdi Ferdowsi University of Mashhad Researcher zahralizadeh.y@gmail.com

11 Alireza Amani
Islamic Azad University, Ayatollah Amoli Branch

Faculty a.r.amani@iauamol.ac.ir

12 Maryam Amirhoseiny Buein Zahra Technical University Faculty amirhoseiny_m@yahoo.com

13 Saeid Ansari Buein Zahra University of Thechnology Faculty saeid.ansari@gmail.com

14 Hesam Edin Arabi-Ardakani IPM Researcher hesam@ipm.ir

15 Fatemeh Arbabifar Farhangian University Faculty farbabifar@gmail.com

16 Sahar Aslanzadeh Shahrood University of Technology PhDStu s.aslanzadeh@yahoo.co.uk

17 Ali Aslhashemi Tabriz University PhDStu aslhashemi@tabrizu.ac.ir

18 Mahdi Atashi Shahrood University of Technology PhDStu ma.atashi91@gmail.com

19 Maryam Azizi School of Nano Science, IPM PostDoc m.azizi@ipm.ir

20 Somayyeh Azizi Osaka University PostDoc somayeh_azizi82@yahoo.com

21 Karam Bahari Razi University Faculty Bahari81@gmail.com

22 Maryam Bahreini Shahid Beheshti University PostDoc m_bahreini@sbu.ac.ir

23 Muhammad Bagher Barfar Damghan University GraduStu aspmbb4@gmail.com

24 Maryam Bashokooh
Institute for Advanced Studies in Basic Sciences

GraduStu maryambashokooh@yahoo.com

25 Marzieh Batvandipoor Shahrood University of Technology UndergradStu marziehbtv@yahoo.com

26 Ehsan Bavarsad University of Kashan Faculty bavarsad@kashanu.ac.ir

27 Sahar Bay Damghan University UndergradStu Saharbay_69@yahoo.com

28 Ali Beheshti Sharif University of Technology GraduStu alibeheshti.edu@gmail.com

29 Mahdi Beshkani Payame Noor University, Karaj Center UndergradStu sarat.moheban@gmail.com

30 Mohammad Bohloul Payame Noor University Researcher m_bohlol@yahoo.com

31 Ali Bonyadi
Institute for Advanced Studies in Basic Sciences 

GraduStu a.bonyadi@iasbs.ac.ir

32 Zahra Danesh Kaftroudi Guilan University Faculty zahraadanesh@guilan.ac.ir

33 Hossein Davoodi Yeganeh Tabriz University GraduStu hdy_yeganeh@yahoo.com

34 Akram Dehghan Niri University of Tehran Other akram.dehghaan@ut.ac.ir
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35 Mohammad Hossein Emami Shahrood University of Technology UndergradStu Emami1248@gmail.com

36 Zohreh Fallah School of Nano Science, IPM PhDStu zfallah@ipm.ir

37 Mehrnoosh Farahmand Mohaghegh Ardabili Researcher mehrnoosh.farahmandrad@gmail.com

38 Amin Faraji Astaneh IPM PostDoc faraji@ipm.ir

39 Amin Farhang IPM Faculty farhang.amin@gmail.com

40 Ali Farnudi Sharif University of Technology PhDStu a.farnudi@physics.sharif.edu

41 Mohammad Farokhzadi
Payame Noor University, Tehran Shargh Center

GraduStu farokhzadi@yahoo.com

42 Samira Fathizadeh Urmia University of Technology GraduStu samira.fathi@ymail.com

43 Fateme Ghane
Islamic Azad University, Science and Research 

Branch
Researcher fatemeghane64@gmail.com

44 Masoumeh Ghasemkhani Shahid Beheshti University Faculty ghasemkhani@ipm.ir

45 Badie Ghavami School of Nano Science, IPM PostDoc badie.ghavami@ipm.ir

46 Basem Ghayour Hyderabad University Other ba.ghayour@gmail.com

47 Mahdis Ghodrati School of Particles and Accelerator, IPM PostDoc mahdisghodrati@ipm.ir

48 Mahsa Goli Tavani
Islamic Azad University science and Research 

Branch
UndergradStu tavani_71@yahoo.com

49 Somayeh Goudarzi University of Tehran Other n_goodarzi@ut.ac.ir

50 Saeed Haddadi Payame Noor University Researcher haddadi@physicist.net

51 Maryam Hadipour Guilan University UndergradStu maryamhadipoor7@yahoo.com

52 Maryam Hadipour Islamic Azad University Ahvaz Branch GraduStu a.aezami@gmail.com

53 Sima Hakim Pour Alzahra University GraduStu cma.hakim@yahoo.com

54 Mehrdad Hasanpour
Institute for Advanced Studies in Basic Sciences

GraduStu m.hasanpour@iasbs.ac.ir

55 Soroush Haseli Sharif University of Technology PostDoc s.haseli@physics.sharif.edu

56 Saeed Hashemi Sababe
Kavosh Alborz Institute of Mathematics and 

applied Sciences
Researcher hashemi_1365@yahoo.com

57 Ozra Heibati Aazarbaijan Shahid Madani University PhDStu ozrahaibati@gmail.com

58 Hoda Hesari School of Particles and Accelerator, IPM PostDoc h.hesari@gmail.com

59 Ahmad Hosseinzadegan Sahid beheshti Researcher ahmadhoseinzadegan@gmail.com

60 Zohreh Izadi Razi University GraduStu izadi.zohreh1@yahoo.com

61 Zahra Jaafari Guilan University UndergradStu mrain.jaafari@yahoomail.com

62 Ruhollah Jamshidzadeh Kashan University Other r.jamshidzade68@yahoo.com

63 Behnam Javanmardi School of Astronomy, IPM Researcher behjava@gmail.com

64 Zeinab Kabiri Shahed University GraduStu zeinabkabiri1977@gmail.com

65 Vahid Kamali Bu-Ali Sina University (BASU) Faculty vkamali@ipm.ir

66 Soroush Kamali Mazandaran University GraduStu sorosh.kamali@gmail.com

67 Rostam Karimi American University of Beirut PhdStu hmk35@mail.aub.edu

68 Mohammad Ali Karimi Islamic Azad University,Mashhad GraduStu m.a.karimi30@gmail.com
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69 Seyede Fatemeh Kazemi Shariat Panahi Iran University of Science and Technology PhDStu sfkshp@physics.iust.ac.ir

70 Omid Khakpour Payam Noor Other omid.khakpour_65@yahoo.com

71 Leila Khalkhali Arak University PhDStu khalkhali.leila@yahoo.com

72 Hassan Khalvati Sharif University of Technology UndergradStu hassan.kh92@gmail.com

73 Shirin Khodabakhshi University of Tehran GraduStu sh_khodabakhshi@ut.ac.ir

74 Shima Khodamoradi Damghan University GraduStu sh_khodamoradi@yahoo.com

75 Afsaneh Kianfar Alzahra University PhDStu kianfar_af@yahoo.com

76 Javad Koohbor University of Tehran PhDStu jkoohbor@ut.ac.ir

77 Mohammad M. Qaemmaqami School of Particles and Accelerator, IPM PostDoc m.qaemmaqami@ipm.ir

78 Narges Madadi Mehmandoost Guilan University UndergradStu madadi.narges65@gmail.com

79 AmirHossein Malekghasemi Shahid Bahonar University UndergradStu amir.malekgh@gmail.com

80 Narbeh Margosian University of Kashan GraduStu n.margosian88@gmail.com

81 Azadeh Mazloom Shahraki
Institute for Advanced Studies in Basic Sciences

PhDStu azadeh.mazloom@gmail.com

82 Ali Mehri Babol Noshirvani University of Technology Faculty alimehri@nit.ac.ir

83 Sareh Mirdal Shahrood University of Technology GraduStu mirdal.sare@yahoo.com

84 Forouzan Mirmasoudi Mohaghegh Ardabili University PhDStu fmirmasoudi@uma.ac.ir

85 Hojat Mirzaei
Science and Research Branch, Tehran, IAU

Other mir.mohajer@yahoo.com

86 Tayebeh Mirzaei Rezaei
Islamic Azad University, Ayatollah Amoli Branch

PhDStu st.t.mirzaei@iauamol.ac.ir

87 Roya Mohamadhoseini Islamic Azad University,Mashhad GraduStu m.zendedel@yahoo.com

88 Tayebe Mohamadian Guilan University PhDStu tayebeh.mohamadian.k@gmail.com

89 Maryam Mohamammadi Zanjan University PhDStu mari_mo61@yahoo.com

90 Ali Mohammadpour Tehran University GraduStu ali.mohammadpour.ph@gmail.com

91 Alireza Molaeinezhad School of Astronomy, IPM PostDoc molaei@ipm.ir

92 Mahjubeh Mortezazadeh University of Kashan GraduStu mahjub2007.mm@gmail.com

93 Seyyede sepideh Mousavi Guilan University UndergradStu physicist_sepideh@yahoo.com

94 Mohsen Mousavi Shahrood University of Technology PhDStu nuclear.physics2020@gmail.com

95 Masoud Nahali Babol Noshirvani University of Technology Faculty masoud@nit.ac.ir

96 Elahe NavaeeNik Bu-Ali Sina University (BASU) GraduStu e.navaeenik@gmail.com

97 Zahra Neshati Shahed University Faculty z.neshati@shahed.ac.ir

98 Huni Niakian University of Tehran GraduStu Huni.niakian@ut.ac.ir

99 Zahra Nikakhlagh University of Guilan GraduStu zahra.nikakhlagh@yahoo.com

100 Tawfigh Osati Razi University Faculty a.osati1379@gmail.com

101 Robabeh Panahinia Urmia University of Technology PhDStu r.panahinia@sci.uut.ac.ir

102 Mansoureh Pashangpour Islamic Azad University Faculty poor@iiau.ac.ir

103 Neda Rafieiolhosseini School of Nano Science, IPM PhDStu nerafiee@ipm.ir
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104 Mojtaba Rahimi Aliabad Nano Structured Coatings Institute Other mrahimi93@gmail.com

105 Zohre Rajabi
Photonics and Quantum Technology School

Researcher zrajabi@aeoi.org.ir

106 Hadi Ranjbar Payame Noor University PhDStu fhranji@gmail.com

107 Soroush Rasti Leiden Univeristy PhDStu s.rasti@lic.leidenuniv.nl

108 Raphaël Raynaud School of Astronomy, IPM PostDoc raphael.raynaud@ipm.ir

109 Reza Rezaei Shahrood University of Technology Researcher RezaRezaei22@gmail.com

110 Mohsen Rezaei Isfahan University of Technology Faculty m.r.estabraq@gmail.com

111 Amin Rezaei Akbarieh Tabriz University Faculty phy_newton@yahoo.com

112 Mohammad Rezaei Nejad Sharif University of Technology GraduStu rezayinejad.sh@gmail.com

113 Seyed Mojtaba Rezaei Sani School of Nano Science, IPM PhDStu s.m.rezaeisani@ipm.ir

114 Mahdi Rezayati Charan University of Tehran GraduStu m.rezayati.charan@gmail.com

115 Muhammad Roshanzamir-Nikou Kashan University Faculty m.roshanzamir@urmia.ac.ir

116 Faezeh Sabbaghzadeh Shahed University GraduStu sabbaghzadeh_777@yahoo.com

117 Leila Sadeghi Ardestani School of Astronomy, IPM PhDStu lsadeghi@ipm.ir

118 Saeedeh Sadeghian School of Physics, IPM PostDoc ssadeghian@ipm.ir

119 Vahid Sadeqi Imam Khomeini International University GraduStu vahidglad@gmail.com

120 Mina Saeedhoseini Mazandaran University PhDStu mina.saeedhosseini@gmail.com

121 Mahdi Safa Damghan University GraduStu mm.merlin.safa@gmail.com

122 Saeedeh Sarabadani Tafreshi Cardiff University Researcher saeedeh.tafreshi.11@alumni.ucl.ac.uk

123 Elham Saremi Birjand University PhDStu saremi@ipm.ir

124 Sonia Sarfarazi Shahrood University of Technology UndergradStu sonia.sarfarazi@gmail.com

125 Bahareh Seyedein Tabriz University PhDStu b.seyedein@tabrizu.ac.ir

126 Ali Shafaghi Khamene Damghan University UndergradStu Irashk92@gmail.com

127 Farzad Shahi Sharif University of Technology Researcher shahi.farzad@gmail.com

128 Sareh Shahidani School of Nano Science, IPM Researcher sareh.shahidani@gmail.com

129 Parvin Shahsavand
Institute for Advanced Studies in Basic Sciences 

GraduStu p.shahsavand@iasbs.ac.ir

130 Mohsen Shapouri Damghan University UndergradStu mohsenshapoori@gmail.com

131 Mohammad Hosein Sharifi Kelahroodi Sharif University of Technology UndergradStu smhsksharifi@gmail.com

132 Sara Shourni University of Tehran PhDStu sarashourni@gmail.com

133 Hamidreza Simchi Iran University of Science and Technology Researcher simchi@alumni.iust.ac.ir

134 Fatemeh Tahmasebi Tabriz University UndergradStu f_tahmasebi93@yahoo.com

135 Hasan Tavakoli Polgerd Shahrood University of Technology UndergradStu htavakolipolgerd@gmail.com

136 Masoumeh Tavkoli Isfahan University Of Technology PhDStu tavakoli.phy@gmail.com

137 Fateme Veisi Photonics and Quantum Technology School Researcher seiliya_dana@yahoo.com

138 Elaheh Yaghoubipour Isfahan university Other eyaghubi@gmail.com

139 Yahya Younesizadeh Farhangian University Faculty younesizadeh@cfu.ac.ir



First Name Last Name Institute Status Email

140 Fatemeh Yousefabadi Kharazmi University GraduStu usefabadi@yahoo.com

141 Mohammad Hossein Zare Qom University of Technology Faculty zare.phys@gmail.com

142 Farhad Zekavat Azad University, Tehran Central Branch Researcher f.zekavat@iauctb.ac.ir


